

Mid-Alameda County Special Education Local Plan Area Regional Policy Board

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Mid-Alameda County SELPA Regional Policy Board hereby gives notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

Topic of Hearing

Mid-Alameda County SELPA Local Plan Section B: Governance Mid-Alameda County SELPA Annual Budget Plan Mid-Alameda County SELPA Annual Services Plan

Date: May 23, 2022

Time: 5:15 pm

Location: Virtual Meeting via Zoom

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81102612548?pwd=QVIoY09MakIvOE5VeEg1VUgwWHdrUT09

For additional information: Please contact the SELPA office at

(510) 537-3000 x1220